508247249 11/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8294439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHISTLES FOR LIFE, LLC	12/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHISTLES FOR LIFE, LLC	
Street Address:	22689 RICKARD ROAD	
City:	BEND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7581509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2137094421

Email: rla@patentattorney.us

Correspondent Name: ROY L ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 6300 NW JACKPINE AVE

Address Line 4: REDMOND, OREGON 97756

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY L ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/roy I anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=23Assignment#page1.tif source=23Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508247249 REEL: 065666 FRAME: 0430

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,581,509

This is an Assignment of all rights, title and interest, in U.S. Patent No. 7,581,509, issued September 1, 2009.

This Assignment is made by and between Whistles for Life, LLC, a Washington LLC having an address of 1812 229th Avenue, NE, Sammanish, WA 98931 (the "Assignor") and Whistles for Life, LLC, an Oregon LLC, originally having an address of 22689 Rickard Road, Bend, OR 97702 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS an Assignment of Rights executed July 7, 2006 by and between Franklin Eventoff and Safety-Search & Rescue Products, LLC, 3785 East Loma Vista St., P.O. Box 729, Higley, AZ 85236 was recorded at Reel: 018115 Frame: 0644 on 07/18/2006 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO"); and

WHEREAS I was party to a Contract Agreement dated September 28, 2009, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto, in which the partners of Frank Eventoff, Ian Gilland and myself agreed that U.S. Patent 7,581,509 would be licensed to Assignor;

WHEREAS an Assignment of Rights executed October 28, 2009 by and between Safety-Search & Rescue Products, LLC, an Arizona Corporation, and Assignor was recorded at Reel: 023456 Frame: 0696 along with a backup assignment of the same date between Franklin Eventoff and Assignor; and

WHEREAS Assignor was incorporated in the State of Washington in or around the effective date of January 23, 2009 and withdrew as a corporation in the State of Washington in or around August 25, 2014 and Robert W. Cameron ("Cameron") was a member of the Governing People of Assignor throughout 2012; and

WHEREAS Assignee was incorporated in the State of Oregon with a registration date of November 13, 2012; and

WHEREAS all of the assets of Assignor were transferred to Assignee for the purpose of converting to an Oregon business entity, including U.S. Patent No. 7,581,508;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,581,509, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof, unto Assignee.

This Assignment has an effective date of December 1, 2012.

Robert W. Camperon

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

This is a binding contract and agreement for a partnership between Franklin Eventoff, Robert Cameron, and Ian Gilliland. This partnership is for the Signal One Safety Whistle.

The Signal One Safety Whistle patent number is US7,581,509,B2. Mr. Roy Anderson, patent attorney, of 3541 Ocean View Blvd., Glendale, California 91208, telephone number 815-249-9300, will be notified to assign the Signal One Whistle Patent number US7,581,509,B2 to the three partners above with equal ownership in the patent. The patent will then be licensed to the Whistles For Life, LLC, a Washington State Corporation, which is held by the same members.

The partners agree that they will share equally in all cost and that there will be equal shares of profits and voting rights. If any partner at any time cannot provide their share of cost, at that time, they will not be penalized in anyway or lose any shares of ownership, BUT EVENTUALLY will have to pay their share out of their profits.

If any partner decides to sell their shares at any time the remaining partners will have a sixty (60) day first right of refusal at the independent appraised value at that time. The three partners agree that all three partners have put in equal value to the partnership at this time. In case of death of any partner their shares will go to their designated heirs and the heirs will be bound by this agreement.

Frank Exemtoff

Robert Cameron

Jan Gilliland

RECORDED: 11/27/2023

(· 2.5

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 065666 FRAME: 0432